RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

RESOLUTIONS

DATE December 10, 2020	MOTION #2020-27
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Pam Baglole
Seconded by Deputy Mayor	Bob Clow

WHEREAS

The Rural Municipality of West River is operating with the mandatory bylaws from the Rural Municipality of Bonshaw pursuant to Executive Council Order 2020-485, and

WHEREAS

The mandatory bylaws from the Rural Municipality of Bonshaw shall remain in effect until such time as the Minister of Fisheries and Communities issues written approval for establishment of bylaws for the Rural Municipality of West River

BE IT RESOLVED

That the Rural Municipality of West River Bylaw number # 2021-06, the Municipal Emergency Management Program Bylaw, be read and approved a first time.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution

Kevin McCarville, CAO